P \$40,00 09

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIMEPLEX, INC.		06/16/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMEPLEX, LLC
Street Address:	1619 North Harrison Parkway
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	0959806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)228–9602

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 712–1850 Email: tm@peh.com

Correspondent Name: Platinum Equity, LLC

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Ross

Total Attachments: 3

source=TIMEPLEX Merger01.tif
source=TIMEPLEX Merger02.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0055

900000285

source=TIMEPLEX Merger03.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0056

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TIMEPLEX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TIMEPLEX, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TIMEPLEX, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 3:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3236401 8100M

001309681

AUTHENTICATION:

0505615

DATE:

06-19-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0057

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TIMEPLEX, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

AND

TIMEPLEX, INC., a Delaware Corporation

(PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 264 AND 18-209 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

Timeplex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: the name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION OR FORMATION

Timeplex, LLC

Delaware

Timeplex, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Sections 264 and 18-209 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD:

the name of the surviving entity of the merger is Timeplex, LLC.

FOURTH: the effective date of the merger shall be the date on which this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FIFTH: the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving entity, the address of which is 1619 North Harrison Parkway, Sunrise, Florida, 33323.

SIXTH: a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder, as the case may be, of any constituent entity.

CC263769.1 20159010001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 16th day of June, 2000.

Timeplex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company

By: Eva M. Kalaweki, its Manager

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/14/2003 REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0059